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THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
AND COPERATION (SHRI YOGENDRA
MAKWANA): (a) to (c) The inforjliation is bing Collected and will be laid on the Table of the Sabha.

Ministry-wise   Allocation for the
Development of Scheduled Tribes in

Andhra Pradesh

1463. SHRI G. SWAMY NAIK: Will the Minister of WELFARE be pleased to state   :

(a) what is the Ministry-wise allocation for the development of Scheduled Tribes in Andhra Pradesh during the Seventh Five Year Plan period including current financial year;

(b) whether the State Government of Andhra Pradesh has fully utilised the funds earmarked during the last five years for the development upliftment of Scheduled
Tribes; and

(c) if the answer 1o part (b) above be in negative, whether the fund has been converted to some other heads to avoid the lapse of the fund, if so, what are the details thereof?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF WELFARE (SHRI
GIRIDHAR GOMANGO) :
(a) to (c) The information has been called for from concerned Centre Ministries and Andhra Pradesh Government and the same will be laid on the Table of the House later.

Import of scrap and sponge iron

1464. SHRI SYED AHMAD HASHMI :
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state the quantity of scrap and sponge iron proposed to be imported by Govern ment during the year 1986-87?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K. C. PANT): It is proposed to import 14 lakh tonnes

of scrap and 7 lakh tonnes of Sponge
Iron/Hot Briquettcd Iron during   1986-87.

Import of billets etc.

1465. SHRI SYED AHMAD HASHMI:
Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) what is the quantity of finished steel like billets, bars, structural etc. proposed to be imported by Government during   1986-87.

(b) whether Government propose to increase the import duty on such items   ;
and

(c) if so, what art the details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K. C. PANT): (a) The tentative import Plan for 1986-87 provides for import of approximately one million tonnes of finished carbon steel. This includes 0.2 million tonnes of Tin Mill Black Plate for manufacture of tinplate. Import of o 54 million tonnes of billets is also proposed in addition for met ting the requirements of special sections, bars & rods, structural, jute bailing hoops and Railways.

(b) and (c) No change in import duty for such items of steel is envisaged at present. However, some of the items like billets enjoy limited duty exemption for specific periods. On expiry of the periods the normal rate of duty will be leviable unless the exemptions are extended renewed.
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Selection of Hindi    and Regional
Language films by   Doordarshan

1466. SHRI BIR BHADRA
PRATAP SINGH: Will the Minister of INFORMATION AND BROADC
ASTING be pleased to
state what are the names
of films submitted to Doordarshan during the last six months and how-many of them have been selected both in Hindi and regional languages?

THE MINISTER OF STATE OF THE
MINISTRY OF INFORMATION AND
BROADCASTING (SHRI V. N. GADGIL) :
The list of Hindi feature films offered to Doordarshan during the last 6 months (from
1.11.85 to 3°-4-86) and ! which have been
approved out of this for telecast in the National Network on Sundays is given in the Annexure-I [See Appendix (C-XXXVIII, Ann-exure No. 43]

Similarly, offers received in respect of regional language films during the same period have been indicated in Annexure-II.
[See Appendix C-XXXVUI, Annexure No.
44] In this case only the National Award winning films in regional languages were considered for telecast on the National Network in the afternoon of Sundays.
However, recently it has been decided that such regional language films which are included in the "Indian Panorama" of International Film Festival of India and Filmotsav are aslo eligible for teli -cast in this category.
As regards approval of these films, at the time of scheduling latest A ward winning films are given preference over those which have won similar Awards in earlier years in a particular language.

Flood control measures in Orissa during Seventh Five Year Plan period

1467. SHRI JAGADISH JANI:
Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state :

(a) what is the amount of money approved by the Government of India for Orissa to implement flood control measures during the Seventh Five Year
Plan period ; and

(b) what are the details of the flood control measures proposed to be implemented in Orissa during the above plan period?

THE MINISTER OF WATER
RESOURCES (SHRI B. SHAN-
KARANAND): (a) The approved outlay for Orissa in the flood control sector during the 7th Five Year Plan is Rs. 17.00 crores.

(b) As per the Annual Plan, 1986-87
document of Government of Orissa (December, 1985) the outlay is proposed to be utilised for undertaking various Embankment, Schemes, Drainage Schemes, Bank Protection Schemes, Anti Sea Erosion Schemes, Town Protection Schemes, Investigation and Research, and Multi-purpose   Project.

Production by mini-steel plants

1468.   SHRI JAGADISH JANI :
Will, the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) what is the number of mir.i-stecl plants   that    have   beer,   set up at different
places in the country by    the     end     of
Sixth  Plan ;

(b) what is the number of those steel plants which have started commercial production so far ; and

(c) the total quantum of different kinds of steel produced by each of those mini-steel plants annually ?

THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K.C. PANT):
(a)   150 (One hundred and fifty).

(b) 1 50 (Onehundred and fifty).

(c) The production of individual mini-steel plants vary   from year to

I       year  depending on the

